BN HOLDINGS LIMITED

(FORMERLY ARIHANT TOURNESOLLIMITED)

CIN No: L15315MH1991PLC326590

REGD. OFFICE: 217, ADANI, INSPIRE-BKC, SITUATED G BLOCK, BKC MAIN ROAD, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA EAST, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, 400051

CORPORATE ADDRESS: - 1ST FLOOR, B.N. CORPORATE PARK, PLOT NO. 18, NOIDA -135, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH-201304.

Ph: 022-69123200; Mb.: +91 9958822310 | W:-www.bn-holdings.com|E:corporate@bn-holdings.com

Date :- August 30, 2023

To, BSE Limited. Corporate Relation Department, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. Maharastra, India.

Scrip Code: 526125 ISIN: INE00HZ01011

SUB.: INTIMATION UNDER REGULATION 39(3) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby furnishing the details of loss of share certificates reported by the following shareholders, as received from our RTA M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited, on August 29, 2023;

The details of following shareholders i.e. name, distinctive numbers etc. are furnished herein attached Annexure.

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	Annexure		
0029056	URMI K SHAH	I		
0015132	MAHANGARIA SANTOSH R	II		
0010393	GHANSHYAM SAGARMAL MODY	III		

Please note that Duplicate share certificate(s) shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents from the shareholder(s) to the satisfaction of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (Bigshare Services Private Limited) and the Company including completion of procedural requirements in this regard.

We request you to take the same on record as required under the provisions of the said Regulation.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and do the needful.

We are enclosing herewith the proof of our RTA.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For BN HOLDINGS LIMITED

REETIKA Digitally signed by REETIKA MAHENDRA Date: 2023.08.30 15:57:39 +0530'

Reetika Mahendra Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



B.N. Holdings <corporate@bn-holdings.com>

Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On: 20230829 BN HOLDINGS LIMITED Folio no: 0029056

1 message

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 7:59 PM

To: Corporate@bn-holdings.com

Cc: riddhi@bigshareonline.com, bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com, shwetas@bigshareonline.com, bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BN HOLDINGS LIMITED	49081	4883001	4883100	0029056	100	URMI K SHAH		

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.





B.N. Holdings <corporate@bn-holdings.com>

Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On: 20230829 BN HOLDINGS LIMITED Folio no: 0015132

1 message

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 7:58 PM

To: Corporate@bn-holdings.com

Cc: riddhi@bigshareonline.com, bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com, shwetas@bigshareonline.com, bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BN HOLDINGS LIMITED	58816	5856501	5856600	0015132	100	MAHANGARIA SANTOSH R		

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.





B.N. Holdings <corporate@bn-holdings.com>

Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On: 20230829 BN HOLDINGS LIMITED Folio no: 0010393

1 message

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 7:59 PM

To: Corporate@bn-holdings.com

Cc: riddhi@bigshareonline.com, bss.transactions@bigshareonline.com, shwetas@bigshareonline.com, bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
BN HOLDINGS LIMITED	49368	4911701	4911800	0010393	100	GHANSHYAM SAGARMAL MODY		
BN HOLDINGS LIMITED	49369	4911801	4911900	0010393	100	GHANSHYAM SAGARMAL MODY		
BN HOLDINGS LIMITED	49371	4912001	4912100	0010393	100	GHANSHYAM SAGARMAL MODY		

Should you have any queries in respect of the aforesaid instruction kindly revert back.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

